
International Combined Events Meeting 
02.-03.02.2018, Lasnamäe KJH  

 
02.02 

 
M 60m  
1  3  Manuel EITEL  28.01.1997  GER  6,80  955  2. j. 
2  14  Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG  18.09.1998  Tartu SS Kalev  6,91  915  2. j. 
3  4  Larbi BOURRADA  10.05.1988  ALG  7,02  875  2. j. 
4  15  Kristo SIMULASK  20.03.1998  Tartu SS Kalev  7,12  840  2. j. 
5  5  Elmo SAVOLA  10.03.1995  FIN  7,13  837  2. j. 
6  6  Juuso HASSI  04.04.1993  FIN  7,14  833  1. j. 
7  13  Karel TILGA  05.02.1998  Tartu SS Kalev  7,15  830  2. j. 
8  1  Kai KAZMIREK  28.01.1991  GER  7,16  826  2. j. 
9  10  Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI  04.03.1995  SK Elite Sport  7,21  809  1. j. 
10  2  Tim NOWAK  13.08.1995  GER  7,24  799  1. j. 
11  7  Eetu KANGAS  17.11.1993  FIN  7,33  769  1. j. 
12  11  Henri LOOSE  21.11.1995  Tartu SS Kalev  7,33  769  1. j. 
13  9  Aleksi SALMINEN  11.01.1993  FIN  7,34  765  1. j. 
14  16  Tuomas VALLE  13.07.1997  FIN  7,40  745  1. j. 
 
M LJ  
1  14  Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG  18.09.1998  Tartu SS Kalev  7.43  918  
 7.26  7.40  7.43 
2  3  Manuel EITEL  28.01.1997  GER  7.28  881  
 7.26  6.99  7.28 
3  1  Kai KAZMIREK  28.01.1991  GER  7.22  866  
 6.99  7.22  6.99 
4  13  Karel TILGA  05.02.1998  Tartu SS Kalev  7.17  854  
 7.17  X  7.05 
5  4  Larbi BOURRADA  10.05.1988  ALG  7.15  850  
 X  7.11  7.15 
6  2  Tim NOWAK  13.08.1995  GER  7.09  835  
 6.83  7.05  7.09 
7  10  Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI  04.03.1995  SK Elite Sport  7.04  823  
 X  7.04  X 
8  6  Juuso HASSI  04.04.1993  FIN  6.95  802  
 X  6.95  6.80 
9  5  Elmo SAVOLA  10.03.1995  FIN  6.87  783  
 6.69  X  6.87 
10  15  Kristo SIMULASK  20.03.1998  Tartu SS Kalev  6.73  750  
 6.73  4.62  6.69 
11  16  Tuomas VALLE  13.07.1997  FIN  6.66  734  
 6.66  6.55  X 
12  11  Henri LOOSE  21.11.1995  Tartu SS Kalev  6.65  732  
 6.65  6.33  6.15 
13  7  Eetu KANGAS  17.11.1993  FIN  6.37  668  
 6.37  X  X 
14  9  Aleksi SALMINEN  11.01.1993  FIN  6.15  619  
 6.13  6.01  6.15 
 
M SP 7,26kg  
1  3  Manuel EITEL  28.01.1997  GER  14.75  774  
 14.29  14.75  14.06 
2  2  Tim NOWAK  13.08.1995  GER  14.67  769  
 14.64  14.43  14.67 
3  16  Tuomas VALLE  13.07.1997  FIN  14.45  756  
 14.45  X  X 
4  1  Kai KAZMIREK  28.01.1991  GER  14.36  750  
 14.36  14.19  14.18 



5  7  Eetu KANGAS  17.11.1993  FIN  14.34  749  
 13.48  13.74  14.34 
6  13  Karel TILGA  05.02.1998  Tartu SS Kalev  14.33  749  
 13.23  14.33  13.89 
7  10  Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI  04.03.1995  SK Elite Sport  14.06  732  
 14.06  13.78  13.62 
8  4  Larbi BOURRADA  10.05.1988  ALG  13.45  695  
 12.83  X  13.45 
9  6  Juuso HASSI  04.04.1993  FIN  13.31  686  
 13.31  X  X 
10  5  Elmo SAVOLA  10.03.1995  FIN  13.08  672  
 12.63  13.08  X 
11  14  Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG  18.09.1998  Tartu SS Kalev  12.75  652  
 X  12.75  X 
12  15  Kristo SIMULASK  20.03.1998  Tartu SS Kalev  12.46  634  
 12.08  12.46  X 
13  11  Henri LOOSE  21.11.1995  Tartu SS Kalev  11.51  577  
 10.63  11.51  11.46 
14  9  Aleksi SALMINEN  11.01.1993  FIN  11.19  557  
 11.19  X  X 
 
M HJ  
1  13  Karel TILGA  05.02.1998  Tartu SS Kalev  2.07  868  
 1.92  1.95  1.98  2.01  2.04  2.07  2.10 
 O  -  O  O  XO  O  XXX 
2  4  Larbi BOURRADA  10.05.1988  ALG  2.04  840  
 1.86  1.89  1.92  1.95  1.98  2.01  2.04  2.07 
 O  -  O  O  O  XO  XO  XXX 
3  14  Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG  18.09.1998  Tartu SS Kalev  2.04  840  
 1.83  1.86  1.89  1.92  1.95  1.98  2.01  2.04  2.07 
 O  -  O  O  O  O  XO  XXO  XXX 
4  1  Kai KAZMIREK  28.01.1991  GER  2.04  840  
 1.92  1.95  1.98  2.01  2.04  2.07 
 XO  -  O  XO  XXO  XXX 
5  2  Tim NOWAK  13.08.1995  GER  1.98  785  
 1.92  1.95  1.98  2.01 
 O  O  O  XXX 
6  10  Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI  04.03.1995  SK Elite Sport  1.98  785  
 1.86  1.89  1.92  1.95  1.98 
 O  XO  XXO  XO  XXO 
7  3  Manuel EITEL  28.01.1997  GER  1.92  731  
 1.89  1.92  1.95 
 XO  XXO  XXX 
8  5  Elmo SAVOLA  10.03.1995  FIN  1.89  705  
 1.80  1.83  1.86  1.89  1.92 
 O  O  XXO  XO  X 
9  6  Juuso HASSI  04.04.1993  FIN  1.86  679  
 1.77  1.80  1.83  1.86  1.89 
 O  XO  O  XO  XXX 
10  16  Tuomas VALLE  13.07.1997  FIN  1.86  679  
 1.71  1.74  1.77  1.80  1.83  1.86  1.89 
 O  -  O  O  O  XXO  XXX 
11  7  Eetu KANGAS  17.11.1993  FIN  1.83  653  
 1.71  1.74  1.77  1.80  1.83  1.86 
 O  -  O  XXO  XO  XXX 
12  11  Henri LOOSE  21.11.1995  Tartu SS Kalev  1.83  653  
 1.77  1.80  1.83  1.86 
 O  XO  XXO  XXX 
 
 



13  9  Aleksi SALMINEN  11.01.1993  FIN  1.65  504  
 1.62  1.65  1.68 
 XXO  O  XXX 
 15  Kristo SIMULASK  20.03.1998  Tartu SS Kalev  DNS  
 
M U20 60m  
1  38  Grat-Magnor KURIS  09.11.1999  KJK Saare  7,21  809  
2  40  Marttin LEPASTE  10.10.2000  Niidupargi KJK  7,38  752  
3  37  Hendrik LILLEMETS  29.05.1999  KJK Saare  7,61  678  
4  42  Martin KIVIMAA  23.10.2000  SK Leksi 44  7,69  653  
 
M U20 LJ  
1  38  Grat-Magnor KURIS  09.11.1999  KJK Saare  6.72  748  
 X  6.71  6.72 
2  40  Marttin LEPASTE  10.10.2000  Niidupargi KJK  6.64  729  
 6.46  6.64  6.64 
3  37  Hendrik LILLEMETS  29.05.1999  KJK Saare  6.40  675  
 6.30  6.40  6.35 
4  42  Martin KIVIMAA  23.10.2000  SK Leksi 44  5.50  481  
 X  X  5.50 
 
M U20 SP 6kg  
1  40  Marttin LEPASTE  10.10.2000  Niidupargi KJK  14.25  744  
 12.37  14.25  13.25 
2  37  Hendrik LILLEMETS  29.05.1999  KJK Saare  13.18  678  
 12.99  13.18  X 
3  38  Grat-Magnor KURIS  09.11.1999  KJK Saare  11.92  602  
 11.87  11.92  X 
4  42  Martin KIVIMAA  23.10.2000  SK Leksi 44  9.16  435  
 8.42  9.16  9.00 
 
M U20 HJ  
1  37  Hendrik LILLEMETS  29.05.1999  KJK Saare  2.01  813  
 1.86  1.89  1.92  1.95  1.98  2.01  2.04 
 O  -  O  -  O  XO  XXX 
2  38  Grat-Magnor KURIS  09.11.1999  KJK Saare  1.89  705  
 1.74  1.77  1.80  1.83  1.86  1.89  1.92 
 O  XO  XXO  O  O  XXO  XXX 
3  40  Marttin LEPASTE  10.10.2000  Niidupargi KJK  1.74  577  
 1.68  1.71  1.74  1.77 
 O  O  XXO  XXX 
4  42  Martin KIVIMAA  23.10.2000  SK Leksi 44  1.59  457  
 1.44  1.47  1.50  1.53  1.56  1.59  1.62 
 O  O  O  XO  O  XO  XXX 
 
 

03.02 
 
M 60mH 106,7/9,14  
1  14  Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG  18.09.1998  Tartu SS Kalev  7,97  989  2. j. 
2  1  Kai KAZMIREK  28.01.1991  GER  8,25  920  2. j. 
3  16  Tuomas VALLE  13.07.1997  FIN  8,26  917  1. j. 
4  10  Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI  04.03.1995  SK Elite Sport  8,28  913  2. j. 
5  3  Manuel EITEL  28.01.1997  GER  8,32  903  2. j. 
6  13  Karel TILGA  05.02.1998  Tartu SS Kalev  8,33  900  2. j. 
7  5  Elmo SAVOLA  10.03.1995  FIN  8,34  898  2. j. 
8  2  Tim NOWAK  13.08.1995  GER  8,38  888  1. j. 
9  6  Juuso HASSI  04.04.1993  FIN  8,46  869  1. j. 
10  7  Eetu KANGAS  17.11.1993  FIN  8,74  804  1. j. 
11  11  Henri LOOSE  21.11.1995  Tartu SS Kalev  8,81  788  1. j. 



12  9  Aleksi SALMINEN  11.01.1993  FIN  9,13  717  1. j. 
   4  Larbi BOURRADA  10.05.1988  ALG  DNF  0  2. j. 
 
M PV  
1  14  Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG  18.09.1998  Tartu SS Kalev  4.98  904  
 4.38  4.48  4.58  4.68  4.78  4.88  4.98  5.08 
 O  -  O  O  O  O  O  XXX 
2  1  Kai KAZMIREK  28.01.1991  GER  4.98  904  
 4.58  4.68  4.78  4.88  4.98  5.08  5.18 
 XO  -  O  -  XO  -  XXX 
3  2  Tim NOWAK  13.08.1995  GER  4.78  843  
 4.68  4.78  4.88 
 O  O  XXX 
4  10  Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI  04.03.1995  SK Elite Sport  4.78  843  
 4.38  4.48  4.58  4.68  4.78  4.88 
 O  -  O  XO  O  XXX 
5  4  Larbi BOURRADA  10.05.1988  ALG  4.78  843  
 4.38  4.48  4.58  4.68  4.78  4.88 
 O  XXO  O  O  XO  XXX 
6  3  Manuel EITEL  28.01.1997  GER  4.68  813  
 4.58  4.68  4.78 
 XO  XO  XXX 
7  13  Karel TILGA  05.02.1998  Tartu SS Kalev  4.58  784  
 4.18  4.28  4.38  4.48  4.58  4.68 
 O  XO  O  O  XO  XXX 
8  6  Juuso HASSI  04.04.1993  FIN  4.48  754  
 4.28  4.38  4.48  4.58 
 XO  O  XXO  XXX 
9  5  Elmo SAVOLA  10.03.1995  FIN  4.38  725  
 4.38  4.48  4.58 
 O  -  XXX 
10  11  Henri LOOSE  21.11.1995  Tartu SS Kalev  4.38  725  
 3.88  3.98  4.08  4.18  4.28  4.38  4.48 
 XXO  -  XXO  O  XO  XO  XXX 
11  7  Eetu KANGAS  17.11.1993  FIN  4.18  668  
 3.58  3.68  3.78  3.88  3.98  4.08  4.18  4.28 
 XO  -  O  -  XO  O  O  XXX 
12  16  Tuomas VALLE  13.07.1997  FIN  3.78  557  
 3.58  3.68  3.78  3.88 
 XXO  O  XXO  XXX 
13  9  Aleksi SALMINEN  11.01.1993  FIN  3.58  503  
 3.28  3.38  3.48  3.58  3.68 
 XXO  -  XO  O  XXX 
 
M 1000m  
1  2  Tim NOWAK  13.08.1995  GER  2.41,11  861  
2  10  Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI  04.03.1995  SK Elite Sport  2.41,48  857  
3  13  Karel TILGA  05.02.1998  Tartu SS Kalev  2.46,36  804  
4  1  Kai KAZMIREK  28.01.1991  GER  2.46,99  797  
5  3  Manuel EITEL  28.01.1997  GER  2.51,99  745  
6  11  Henri LOOSE  21.11.1995  Tartu SS Kalev  2.52,14  743  
7  9  Aleksi SALMINEN  11.01.1993  FIN  2.52,34  741  
8  6  Juuso HASSI  04.04.1993  FIN  2.52,64  738  
9  7  Eetu KANGAS  17.11.1993  FIN  3.00,10  663  
10  5  Elmo SAVOLA  10.03.1995  FIN  3.05,30  613  
11  14  Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG  18.09.1998  Tartu SS Kalev  3.08,25  586  
12  16  Tuomas VALLE  13.07.1997  FIN  3.11,44  557  
   4  Larbi BOURRADA  10.05.1988  ALG  DNS  0  
 
 



M Heptathlon 
1  Kai KAZMIREK  28.01.1991 GER  5903 
 7,16  7.22  14.36  2.04  8,25  4.98  2.46,99 
 826  866  750  840  920  904  797 
2  Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG  18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev  5804 
 6,91  7.43  12.75  2.04  7,97  4.98  3.08,25 
 915  918  652  840  989  904  586 
3  Manuel EITEL  28.01.1997 GER  5802 
 6,80  7.28  14.75  1.92  8,32  4.68  2.51,99 
 955  881  774  731  903  813  745 
4  Karel TILGA  05.02.1998 Tartu SS Kalev  5789 
 7,15  7.17  14.33  2.07  8,33  4.58  2.46,36 
 830  854  749  868  900  784  804 
5  Tim NOWAK  13.08.1995 GER  5780 
 7,24  7.09  14.67  1.98  8,38  4.78  2.41,11 
 799  835  769  785  888  843  861 
6  Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI  04.03.1995 SK Elite Sport  5762 
 7,21  7.04  14.06  1.98  8,28  4.78  2.41,48 
 809  823  732  785  913  843  857 
7  Juuso HASSI  04.04.1993 FIN  5361 
 7,14  6.95  13.31  1.86  8,46  4.48  2.52,64 
 833  802  686  679  869  754  738 
8  Elmo SAVOLA  10.03.1995 FIN  5233 
 7,13  6.87  13.08  1.89  8,34  4.38  3.05,30 
 837  783  672  705  898  725  613 
9  Henri LOOSE  21.11.1995 Tartu SS Kalev  4987 
 7,33  6.65  11.51  1.83  8,81  4.38  2.52,14 
 769  732  577  653  788  725  743 
10  Eetu KANGAS  17.11.1993 FIN  4974 
 7,33  6.37  14.34  1.83  8,74  4.18  3.00,10 
 769  668  749  653  804  668  663 
11  Tuomas VALLE  13.07.1997 FIN  4945 
 7,40  6.66  14.45  1.86  8,26  3.78  3.11,44 
 745  734  756  679  917  557  557 
12  Aleksi SALMINEN  11.01.1993 FIN  4406 
 7,34  6.15  11.19  1.65  9,13  3.58  2.52,34 
 765  619  557  504  717  503  741 
 Kristo SIMULASK  20.03.1998 Tartu SS Kalev  DNF 
 7,12  6.73  12.46  DNS  
 840  750  634 
 Larbi BOURRADA  10.05.1988 ALG  DNF 
 7,02  7.15  13.45  2.04  DNF  4.78  DNS 
 875  850  695  840  0  843 
 
M U20 60mH 99/9,14  
1  38  Grat-Magnor KURIS  09.11.1999  KJK Saare  8,50  860  
2  40  Marttin LEPASTE  10.10.2000  Niidupargi KJK  8,53  853  
3  37  Hendrik LILLEMETS  29.05.1999  KJK Saare  8,67  820  
4  42  Martin KIVIMAA  23.10.2000  SK Leksi 44  9,90  560  
 
M U20 PV  
1  37  Hendrik LILLEMETS  29.05.1999  KJK Saare  4.08  640  
 3.78  3.88  3.98  4.08  4.18 
 O  O  XXO  O  XXX 
2  40  Marttin LEPASTE  10.10.2000  Niidupargi KJK  3.88  584  
 3.48  3.58  3.68  3.78  3.88  3.98 
 O  O  O  O  XXO  XXX 
3  42  Martin KIVIMAA  23.10.2000  SK Leksi 44  3.38  451  
 2.78  2.88  2.98  3.08  3.18  3.28  3.38  3.48 
 O  -  O  O  O  O  O  XXX 



4  38  Grat-Magnor KURIS  09.11.1999  KJK Saare  3.28  426  
 3.28  3.38 
 XO  XXX 
 
M U20 1000m  
1  42  Martin KIVIMAA  23.10.2000  SK Leksi 44  2.44,85  820  
2  40  Marttin LEPASTE  10.10.2000  Niidupargi KJK  2.56,48  699  
3  37  Hendrik LILLEMETS  29.05.1999  KJK Saare  2.57,94  685  
4  38  Grat-Magnor KURIS  09.11.1999  KJK Saare  3.27,47  420  
 
M U20 Heptathlon 
1  Hendrik LILLEMETS  29.05.1999 KJK Saare  4989 
 7,61  6.40  13.18  2.01  8,67  4.08  2.57,94 
 678  675  678  813  820  640  685 
2  Marttin LEPASTE  10.10.2000 Niidupargi KJK  4938 
 7,38  6.64  14.25  1.74  8,53  3.88  2.56,48 
 752  729  744  577  853  584  699 
3  Grat-Magnor KURIS  09.11.1999 KJK Saare  4570 
 7,21  6.72  11.92  1.89  8,50  3.28  3.27,47 
 809  748  602  705  860  426  420 
4  Martin KIVIMAA  23.10.2000 SK Leksi 44  3857 
 7,69  5.50  9.16  1.59  9,90  3.38  2.44,85 
 653  481  435  457  560  451  820 
 
W 60mH 84/8,50  
1  10  Anna MAIWALD  21.07.1990  GER  8,48  1021  j. 3 
2  9  Mareike ARNDT  29.01.1992  GER  8,53  1010  j. 3 
3  1  Alina SHUKH  12.02.1999  UKR  8,98  914  j. 3 
4  2  Ida OTSTAVEL  07.08.1994  FIN  9,01  908  j. 3 
5  44  Anna-Maria VJAZEMSKI  26.10.2000  Haapsalu KJK  9,10  889  1. j. 
6  8  Bianca SALMING  22.11.1998  SWE  9,10  889  j. 3 
7  31  Katre Sofia PALM  20.05.2000  Saue KJK  9,11  887  j. 3 
8  21  Kadi KAART  30.04.1997  SK Maret-Sport  9,14  881  1. j. 
9  3  Amanda LILJENDAL  31.03.1998  FIN  9,16  877  2. j. 
10  4  Katherine O'CONNOR  12.12.2000  IRL  9,24  860  j. 3 
11  11  Terje KAUNISSAAR  10.08.1992  KJK Vike  9,28  852  2. j. 
12  46  Eliise-Triin RAUN  07.05.2000  SK Lindon  9,28  852  2. j. 
13  5  Ellen BARBER  05.12.1997  GBR  9,30  848  2. j. 
14  6  Ashleigh SPILIOPOULOU  02.04.1999  GBR  9,35  838  2. j. 
15  33  Leanne SIIMUMÄE  25.04.2000  KJK Kose 2000  9,58  792  2. j. 
16  34  Reelika PÄRNPUU  05.11.2000  EMÜ SK  9,72  765  1. j. 
17  32  Marite ENNUSTE  06.04.1999  Kuusalu SK  9,81  748  2. j. 
18  45  Kristin LASS  07.01.2000  Tartu Ü. ASK  9,81  748  1. j. 
19  35  Maria PERNITS  14.11.1999  Audentese SK  10,07  699  1. j. 
20  12  Cathy SAEM  14.12.1993  Kurtide SL  11,00  537  1. j. 
21  36  Laura TRAŠANOV  14.05.2000  SK Maret-Sport  11,08  523  1. j. 
 
W HJ  
1  1  Alina SHUKH  12.02.1999  UKR  1.77  941  
 1.71  1.74  1.77  1.80 
 O  O  O  XXX 
1  4  Katherine O'CONNOR  12.12.2000  IRL  1.77  941  
 1.65  1.68  1.71  1.74  1.77  1.80 
 O  O  O  O  O  XXX 
3  8  Bianca SALMING  22.11.1998  SWE  1.77  941  
 1.65  1.68  1.71  1.74  1.77  1.80 
 O  O  XO  XXO  XO  XXX 
4  11  Terje KAUNISSAAR  10.08.1992  KJK Vike  1.68  830  
 1.53  1.56  1.59  1.62  1.65  1.68  1.71 
 O  O  O  O  O  O  XXX 



4  5  Ellen BARBER  05.12.1997  GBR  1.68  830  
 1.59  1.62  1.65  1.68  1.71 
 O  O  O  O  XXX 
6  33  Leanne SIIMUMÄE  25.04.2000  KJK Kose 2000  1.68  830  
 1.53  1.56  1.59  1.62  1.65  1.68  1.71 
 O  O  O  XO  O  XO  XXX 
7  31  Katre Sofia PALM  20.05.2000  Saue KJK  1.68  830  
 1.56  1.59  1.62  1.65  1.68  1.71 
 O  -  O  O  XXO  XXX 
8  44  Anna-Maria VJAZEMSKI  26.10.2000  Haapsalu KJK  1.65  795  
 1.50  1.53  1.56  1.59  1.62  1.65  1.68 
 O  O  O  O  O  O  XXX 
9  6  Ashleigh SPILIOPOULOU  02.04.1999  GBR  1.65  795  
 1.56  1.59  1.62  1.65  1.68 
 O  O  XO  O  XXX 
10  32  Marite ENNUSTE  06.04.1999  Kuusalu SK  1.65  795  
 1.53  1.56  1.59  1.62  1.65  1.68 
 O  O  O  O  XO  XXX 
11  10  Anna MAIWALD  21.07.1990  GER  1.65  795  
 1.53  1.56  1.59  1.62  1.65  1.68 
 O  XO  XO  XO  XXO  XXX 
12  2  Ida OTSTAVEL  07.08.1994  FIN  1.62  759  
 1.53  1.56  1.59  1.62  1.65 
 O  O  O  XO  XXX 
12  36  Laura TRAŠANOV  14.05.2000  SK Maret-Sport  1.62  759  
 1.50  1.53  1.56  1.59  1.62  1.65 
 O  -  O  O  XO  XXX 
12  9  Mareike ARNDT  29.01.1992  GER  1.62  759  
 1.53  1.56  1.59  1.62  1.65 
 O  O  O  XO  XXX 
15  3  Amanda LILJENDAL  31.03.1998  FIN  1.62  759  
 1.53  1.56  1.59  1.62  1.65 
 O  O  O  XXO  XXX 
16  46  Eliise-Triin RAUN  07.05.2000  SK Lindon  1.59  724  
 1.44  1.47  1.50  1.53  1.56  1.59  1.62 
 O  XO  XO  O  XO  XXO  XXX 
17  34  Reelika PÄRNPUU  05.11.2000  EMÜ SK  1.56  689  
 1.41  1.44  1.47  1.50  1.53  1.56  1.59 
 O  -  O  -  XO  XO  XXX 
18  21  Kadi KAART  30.04.1997  SK Maret-Sport  1.50  621  
 1.41  1.44  1.47  1.50  1.53 
 O  O  XO  XXO  XXX 
19  45  Kristin LASS  07.01.2000  Tartu Ü. ASK  1.47  588  
 1.38  1.41  1.44  1.47  1.50 
 O  XO  O  O  XXX 
20  35  Maria PERNITS  14.11.1999  Audentese SK  1.47  588  
 1.41  1.44  1.47  1.50 
 O  O  XO  XXX 
21  12  Cathy SAEM  14.12.1993  Kurtide SL  1.41  523  
 1.41  1.44 
 O  XXX 
 
W SP 4kg  
1  9  Mareike ARNDT  29.01.1992  GER  14.66  838  
 14.66  X  14.46 
2  8  Bianca SALMING  22.11.1998  SWE  13.83  783  
 12.84  X  13.83 
3  1  Alina SHUKH  12.02.1999  UKR  13.40  754  
 X  13.35  13.40 
 



4  10  Anna MAIWALD  21.07.1990  GER  12.97  725  
 12.19  12.97  12.74 
5  4  Katherine O'CONNOR  12.12.2000  IRL  12.45  691  
 12.45  12.44  11.60 
6  11  Terje KAUNISSAAR  10.08.1992  KJK Vike  12.11  668  
 X  12.11  11.99 
7  3  Amanda LILJENDAL  31.03.1998  FIN  11.90  654  
 X  11.90  11.78 
8  5  Ellen BARBER  05.12.1997  GBR  11.89  654  
 10.79  11.89  X 
9  2  Ida OTSTAVEL  07.08.1994  FIN  11.86  652  
 11.28  11.02  11.86 
10  33  Leanne SIIMUMÄE  25.04.2000  KJK Kose 2000  11.61  635  
 11.61  X  11.46 
11  31  Katre Sofia PALM  20.05.2000  Saue KJK  11.22  610  
 11.22  X  X 
12  32  Marite ENNUSTE  06.04.1999  Kuusalu SK  11.15  605  
 9.11  10.93  11.15 
13  45  Kristin LASS  07.01.2000  Tartu Ü. ASK  10.83  584  
 10.32  10.35  10.83 
14  36  Laura TRAŠANOV  14.05.2000  SK Maret-Sport  10.81  583  
 10.81  X  X 
15  21  Kadi KAART  30.04.1997  SK Maret-Sport  10.39  555  
 X  10.39  9.89 
16  6  Ashleigh SPILIOPOULOU  02.04.1999  GBR  9.60  503  
 9.60  9.38  9.59 
17  34  Reelika PÄRNPUU  05.11.2000  EMÜ SK  9.06  468  
 7.95  7.95  9.06 
18  44  Anna-Maria VJAZEMSKI  26.10.2000  Haapsalu KJK  8.84  454  
 8.58  8.84  X 
19  46  Eliise-Triin RAUN  07.05.2000  SK Lindon  8.24  415  
 8.16  8.24  8.14 
20  12  Cathy SAEM  14.12.1993  Kurtide SL  8.15  409  
 8.15  8.10  7.79 
21  35  Maria PERNITS  14.11.1999  Audentese SK  7.79  386  
 6.54  7.50  7.79 
 
W LJ  
1  1  Alina SHUKH  12.02.1999  UKR  6.15  896  
 X  X  6.15 
2  4  Katherine O'CONNOR  12.12.2000  IRL  5.90  819  
 5.45  5.90  X 
3  9  Mareike ARNDT  29.01.1992  GER  5.81  792  
 5.79  5.81  X 
4  5  Ellen BARBER  05.12.1997  GBR  5.63  738  
 5.63  X  5.59 
5  8  Bianca SALMING  22.11.1998  SWE  5.63  738  
 5.53  X  5.63 
6  2  Ida OTSTAVEL  07.08.1994  FIN  5.52  706  
 5.52  5.16  5.41 
7  3  Amanda LILJENDAL  31.03.1998  FIN  5.51  703  
 5.51  5.50  5.47 
8  31  Katre Sofia PALM  20.05.2000  Saue KJK  5.43  680  
 5.40  5.29  5.43 
9  6  Ashleigh SPILIOPOULOU  02.04.1999  GBR  5.41  674  
 X  5.41  5.37 
10  21  Kadi KAART  30.04.1997  SK Maret-Sport  5.41  674  
 5.13  5.28  5.41 
11  34  Reelika PÄRNPUU  05.11.2000  EMÜ SK  5.28  637  
 5.11  5.12  5.28 



12  33  Leanne SIIMUMÄE  25.04.2000  KJK Kose 2000  5.20  614  
 X  5.20  X 
13  11  Terje KAUNISSAAR  10.08.1992  KJK Vike  5.18  609  
 5.08  5.18  4.08 
14  32  Marite ENNUSTE  06.04.1999  Kuusalu SK  5.12  592  
 5.12  5.03  5.06 
15  44  Anna-Maria VJAZEMSKI  26.10.2000  Haapsalu KJK  5.06  576  
 X  X  5.06 
16  46  Eliise-Triin RAUN  07.05.2000  SK Lindon  4.80  506  
 4.74  4.79  4.80 
17  35  Maria PERNITS  14.11.1999  Audentese SK  4.76  495  
 4.24  4.60  4.76 
18  36  Laura TRAŠANOV  14.05.2000  SK Maret-Sport  4.71  482  
 4.71  X  3.44 
19  12  Cathy SAEM  14.12.1993  Kurtide SL  4.58  448  
 4.58  4.47  4.39 
 45  Kristin LASS  07.01.2000  Tartu Ü. ASK  NM  0 
 X  X  X 
 10  Anna MAIWALD  21.07.1990  GER  NM  0 
 X 
 
W 800m  
1  8  Bianca SALMING  22.11.1998  SWE  2.15,71  883  3. j. 
2  1  Alina SHUKH  12.02.1999  UKR  2.16,61  870  3. j. 
3  4  Katherine O'CONNOR  12.12.2000  IRL  2.18,83  839  3. j. 
4  9  Mareike ARNDT  29.01.1992  GER  2.19,10  836  3. j. 
5  5  Ellen BARBER  05.12.1997  GBR  2.19,44  831  3. j. 
6  6  Ashleigh SPILIOPOULOU  02.04.1999  GBR  2.21,47  804  2. j. 
7  3  Amanda LILJENDAL  31.03.1998  FIN  2.31,28  677  2. j. 
8  46  Eliise-Triin RAUN  07.05.2000  SK Lindon  2.33,80  646  1. j. 
9  11  Terje KAUNISSAAR  10.08.1992  KJK Vike  2.34,42  639  2. j. 
10  31  Katre Sofia PALM  20.05.2000  Saue KJK  2.37,83  598  2. j. 
11  32  Marite ENNUSTE  06.04.1999  Kuusalu SK  2.40,45  568  2. j. 
12  2  Ida OTSTAVEL  07.08.1994  FIN  2.41,18  559  3. j. 
13  44  Anna-Maria VJAZEMSKI  26.10.2000  Haapsalu KJK  2.43,88  529  2. j. 
14  45  Kristin LASS  07.01.2000  Tartu Ü. ASK  2.44,63  521  1. j. 
15  12  Cathy SAEM  14.12.1993  Kurtide SL  2.46,69  499  1. j. 
16  34  Reelika PÄRNPUU  05.11.2000  EMÜ SK  2.47,51  490  1. j. 
17  35  Maria PERNITS  14.11.1999  Audentese SK  2.48,88  475  1. j. 
18  33  Leanne SIIMUMÄE  25.04.2000  KJK Kose 2000  2.51,25  451  2. j. 
19  21  Kadi KAART  30.04.1997  SK Maret-Sport  2.55,89  404  2. j. 
   36  Laura TRAŠANOV  14.05.2000  SK Maret-Sport  DNF  0  1. j. 
   10  Anna MAIWALD  21.07.1990  GER  DNS   1. j. 
 
W Heptathlon 
1  Alina SHUKH  12.02.1999 UKR  4375 
 8,98  1.77  13.40  6.15  2.16,61 
 914  941  754  896  870 
2  Mareike ARNDT  29.01.1992 GER  4235 
 8,53  1.62  14.66  5.81  2.19,10 
 1010  759  838  792  836 
3  Bianca SALMING  22.11.1998 SWE  4234 
 9,10  1.77  13.83  5.63  2.15,71 
 889  941  783  738  883 
4  Katherine O'CONNOR  12.12.2000 IRL  4150 
 9,24  1.77  12.45  5.90  2.18,83 
 860  941  691  819  839 
5  Ellen BARBER  05.12.1997 GBR  3901 
 9,30  1.68  11.89  5.63  2.19,44 
 848  830  654  738  831 



6  Amanda LILJENDAL  31.03.1998 FIN  3670 
 9,16  1.62  11.90  5.51  2.31,28 
 877  759  654  703  677 
7  Ashleigh SPILIOPOULOU  02.04.1999 GBR  3614 
 9,35  1.65  9.60  5.41  2.21,47 
 838  795  503  674  804 
8  Katre Sofia PALM  20.05.2000 Saue KJK  3605 
 9,11  1.68  11.22  5.43  2.37,83 
 887  830  610  680  598 
9  Terje KAUNISSAAR  10.08.1992 KJK Vike  3598 
 9,28  1.68  12.11  5.18  2.34,42 
 852  830  668  609  639 
10  Ida OTSTAVEL  07.08.1994 FIN  3584 
 9,01  1.62  11.86  5.52  2.41,18 
 908  759  652  706  559 
11  Leanne SIIMUMÄE  25.04.2000 KJK Kose 2000  3322 
 9,58  1.68  11.61  5.20  2.51,25 
 792  830  635  614  451 
12  Marite ENNUSTE  06.04.1999 Kuusalu SK  3308 
 9,81  1.65  11.15  5.12  2.40,45 
 748  795  605  592  568 
13  Anna-Maria VJAZEMSKI  26.10.2000 Haapsalu KJK  3243 
 9,10  1.65  8.84  5.06  2.43,88 
 889  795  454  576  529 
14  Eliise-Triin RAUN  07.05.2000 SK Lindon  3143 
 9,28  1.59  8.24  4.80  2.33,80 
 852  724  415  506  646 
15  Kadi KAART  30.04.1997 SK Maret-Sport  3135 
 9,14  1.50  10.39  5.41  2.55,89 
 881  621  555  674  404 
16  Reelika PÄRNPUU  05.11.2000 EMÜ SK  3049 
 9,72  1.56  9.06  5.28  2.47,51 
 765  689  468  637  490 
17  Maria PERNITS  14.11.1999 Audentese SK  2643 
 10,07  1.47  7.79  4.76  2.48,88 
 699  588  386  495  475 
18  Kristin LASS  07.01.2000 Tartu Ü. ASK  2441 
 9,81  1.47  10.83  NM  2.44,63 
 748  588  584  0  521 
19  Cathy SAEM  14.12.1993 Kurtide SL  2416 
 11,00  1.41  8.15  4.58  2.46,69 
 537  523  409  448  499 
20  Laura TRAŠANOV  14.05.2000 SK Maret-Sport  2347 
 11,08  1.62  10.81  4.71  DNF 
 523  759  583  482  0 
 Anna MAIWALD  21.07.1990 GER  DNF 
 8,48  1.65  12.97  NM  DNS 
 1021  795  725  0 


